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Vikram University Students Feedback Survey Analysis
Survey Overview
» Total Respondents: 32
o Survey Period: 2023-24
o Departments Represented:
o Institute of Pharmacy: 14 respondents (43.8%)
o Department of Physical Education: 10 respondents (31.2%)
o Other Departments: 8 respondents (25%)
Demographic Breakdown
Gender Distribution:
o Male: 21 (65.6%)
o Female: 11 (34.4%)
Age Range: 18-32 years Degree Programs:
« Bachelor's: 19 (59.4%)
o Master's: 8 (25%)
o Other:5(15.6%)
Key Performance Indicators
Teaching Quality Metrics
Syllabus Coverage:
o 85-100%: 12 respondents (37.5%)
o 70-84%: 10 respondents (31.2%)
o 55-69%: 5 respondents (15.6%)
« Below 54%: 5 respondents (15.6%)
Teacher Effectiveness:
« Always Effective: 14 respondents (43.8%)

« Sometimes Effective: 10 respondents (31.2%)



« Just Satisfactory: 8 respondents (25%)
Institutional Performance
Internal Evaluation Fairness:
« Always Fair: 15 respondents (46.9%)
o Usually Fair: 12 respondents (37.5%)
« Sometimes Unfair: 5 respondents (15.6%)
Learning Environment Assessment:
« Strongly Agree on Cognitive Growth: 18 respondents (56.2%)
« Agree on Cognitive Growth: 14 respondents (43.8%)
Student Recommendations
Top Suggestions for Improvement:
1. Enhance Practical Learning Experiences
2. Increase Industry Connections
3. Implement More Technology-Driven Teaching
4. Provide More Internship Opportunities
5. Improve Infrastructure
Overall Satisfaction
Teaching-Learning Process Quality:
« Strongly Agree: 14 respondents (43.8%)
o Agree: 15 respondents (46.9%)
« Neutral: 3 respondents (9.4%)
Conclusion

The survey indicates a generally positive perception of Vikram University, with
students appreciating the teaching quality and institutional support while
providing constructive feedback for continuous improvement.

Key Strengths:

« High syllabus coverage



» Effective teaching methods

« Strong cognitive development support
Areas for Improvement:

« Practical learning experiences

o Industry connections

« Technology integration in teaching.
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Please confirm: This is the first and only time you answer this survey I_D Copy chart
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Mame of the department / Institute:

T3 responses

Ll
Institute of pharmacy
Department of physical education and sports
Institute of pharmacy
Institute of pharmacy vikram university ujjain
School of studies in English
Department of physical education
Department of Physical Education
Institute Of Pharmacy
Department of pharmacy
L
Your Gender: I8 cCopy chart
73 responses
@ Male
@ Female
& Transgender
61.6%
What degree program are you pursuing now? I_D Copy chart
73 responses
@ Bachelors
@ Master's
@& MPhil
@ Doctorate
@ Cther
What subject area are you currently pursuing? I_D Copy chart
73 responses
@ Ans
@ Commerce
@ Science
@ Professional
@ Other

Teaching-Learning andEvaluation

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? I_D Copy chart

73 responses

& 4-85t0 100%
@ 37010 Bd%
@ 2-551t0 69%
@ 1-30t0 54%
@ 0-Below 30%

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? I_D Copy chart

73 responses

@ 4-Thoroughly

@ 2-Satisfactorily

& 2-Poorly

@ 1-ndifferently

@ 0-Won'tteach at all

How well were the teachers able to communicate? I_D Copy chart

73 responses

@ 4-Always effective

@ 3-Sometimes effective

& 2-Just satisfactorily

@ 1-Generally ineffective

@ 0-Very poor communication

The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as I_D Copy chart

@ 4-Excellent
@ 3-Very good
& 2-Just satisfactorily
@ 1-Fair
i @ 0-Poor

73 responses

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. I_D Copy chart
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@ 4-Always fair

@ 3-Usually fair

O 2-Sometimes unfair
@ 1-Usually unfair

@ 0-Unfair
Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? I_D Copy chart
73 responses

@ 4-Eventime

@ 3-Usually

& 2-0ccasionally / Sometimes

@ 1-Rarely

@ 0-MNever
The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, I_D Copy chart
field visit opportunities for students.
73 responses

@ 4-Regularly

@ 3-Often

& 2-Sometimes

@ 1-Rarely

@ 0-Mever
The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in I_D Copy chart

cognitive, social and emotional growth.

73 responses

@ 4-Significantly
@ 3-Verywell

O 2-Moderately
@ 1-Marginally
@ 0-Mot at all

The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. I_D Copy chart

73 responses

@ 4-Strongly Agree
@ 3-Agree

@& 2-Meutral

@ 1-Disagree

@ 0-Strongly disagree

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course out comes I_D Copy chart
and programme outcomes.
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@ 4-Every time

@ 3-Usually

O 2-0ccasionally'Sometimes
@ 1-Rarely

@ 0-Mever

Your mentor/ Teacher in charge does a necessary follow-up with an assigned I_D Copy chart
task to

73 responses

@ 4-Every time

@ 2-Usually

& 2-0ccasionallySometimes
@ 1-Rarely

@ 0-Mever

The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. I_D Copy chart
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@ 4-Every time

@ 3-Usually

0 2-0ccasionally/Sometimes
@ 1-Rarely

@ 0-MNever

The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right I_D Copy chart
level of challenges.
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@ 4-Fully

@ 3-Reasonably
@ 2-Partially

& 1-Slightly

@ 0-Unable to

Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome I_D Copy chart
them.

73 responses

@ 4-Every time

@ 3-Usually

O 2-0ccasionally'Sometimes
@ 1-Rarely

@ 0-Mever

The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review I_D Copy chart
and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

T3 responses

@ 4-Stronglyagree

@ 3-Agree

& 2-Meutral

@ 1-Disagree

@ 0-Strongly disagree

The institute/teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential I_D Copy chart
learning, participative learning and problem solving methodologies for
enhancing learning experiences.

73 responses

@ 4-To a great extent
@ 3-Moderate

& 2 -Some what

@ 1-\er little

@ 0- Mot at all

Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. I_D Copy chart
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@ 4-Stronglyagree

@ 3-Agree

@& 2-Meutral

@ 1-Disagree

@ 0-Strongly disagree

Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills I_D Copy chart
and employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.
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@ 4 -To agreat extent
@ > Moderate

@ 2 - Some what

@ 1 - Ve little

@ 0 Mot at all

What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projectors, Multimedia, I_D Copy chart
etc. while teaching?
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@ 4 - Aboved0%
@ 3-70-80%
@ 2-50-69%
@ 1-30-49%
@ 0-Below 29%

The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very I_D Copy chart
good.
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@ 4-Stronglyagree

@ 3-Agree

& 2-Meutral

@ 1-Dizagree

@ 0-Strongly disagree

Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching -
learning experience in your institution.

73 responses

Mo

Mothing

Good

Very good

Teachers is very supportive and give us right direction for improve our academic career
All good

Isase acchi collage nhi he abhi tk

TEACH in English and Hindi both languages

BHE & w1 & o Ty Hifgar it mfteey &1 s%0Aa #3
Y BT O Usd 3N Jd! T3l &l et i



	SSS
	Vikram University Students Feedback Survey Analysis
	Student Survey Report



